

TECHNISCHE DOKUMENTATION

NITRI-TECH III Handschuhe

Artikel-Nr. 7008 – grün

Artikel-Nr. 7009 – blau



Stand 01.2022

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

| | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Material | Nitril |
| Materialstärke: | ca. 0,4 mm (Handfläche) |
| Länge: | ca. 33 cm |
| Farbe | Blau oder Grün |
| Latexfrei | |
| Lebensmittel zugelassen | |
| Verpackung | Paarweise |
| Oberfläche | Griffprofil: Waffelmuster |
| Verfügbare Größen | S (7), M (8), L (9), XL (10) |

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Nachfolgend erhalten Sie die Konformitätserklärung des Vorlieferanten.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ist nur in Kombination mit einem Lieferschein oder einer Rechnung gültig, wodurch eine Lieferung durch die nita Hygiene GmbH, 57234 Wilnsdorf bestätigt wird.

Document Reference: PH-DOC-331
 Document Issue Number: 02
 Document Issue Date: 20/05/2021
 Page 1 of 1



EU Declaration of Conformity

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| Manufacturer: | Polyco Healthline Ltd |
| Manufacturer's Address: | South Fen Road, Bourne, Lincolnshire, PE10 0DN, UK. |
| Product Brand: | Polyco |
| Product Descriptions: | Nitri-Tech III Green Flock Lined (92) Nitri-Tech III Blue Flock Lined (94) |
| Product Codes: | 92 94 |
| PPE Category: | Category III |


It is declared that the above products:

- are in conformity with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective equipment and with National Standards transposing harmonised standards EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-5:2016, EN 388:2016+A1:2018 and EN 420:2003+A1:2009.

| Standard | Performance Levels | |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018 | Type A - AJKLMNOPT | |
| EN ISO 374-5:2016 | Protection Against Bacteria & Fungi | Protection Against Viruses |
| | Pass | Pass |
| EN 388:2016+A1:2018 | 4101X | |

- are identical to the personal protective equipment which is the subject of EU Type-Examination Certificate number 2777/10079-03/E25-01, issued by SATRA Technology Europe Limited, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Republic of Ireland (Notified Body number 2777), according to Annex V (Module B) of Regulation (EU) 2016/425.
- are subject to the conformity assessment procedure Module D set out in Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2016/425, under the surveillance of the notified body SGS Fimko Oy, Takomotie 8, FI-00380, Helsinki, Finland (Notified Body number 0598).

This EU declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, Polyco Healthline Ltd.

Signed for and on behalf of: Polyco Healthline Ltd
 Place and date of issue: Bourne, 20th May 2021
 Name and role: David Langridge, Head of Technical
 Signature: 
 Expiry Date: 21st April 2023

Head Office & Distribution Centres: South Fen Road, Bourne, Lincolnshire, PE10 0DN, UK

www.polycohealthline.com Tel: +44 (0)33 3320 8550

Registered in England No. 9943100 VAT Reg. No. GB 245 2922 09

Document Reference: PH-STA-037
 Document Issue Number: 01
 Document Issue Date: 16/05/2019
 Page 1 of 1



Nitri-Tech III Food contact statement

| | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| Product Brand: | Polyco |
| Product Description: | Nitri-Tech III (Green / Blue) |
| Product Code: | 90 / 92 / 94 |

Polyco Healthline Ltd hereby declares that the above-mentioned products are in compliance with the rules of:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 (as amended) of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

and were manufactured in accordance with:

- The requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 relating to manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

and meet the demands of:

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of the Commission of 14th January 2011 on materials and articles made of plastic which are intended to come into contact with food (as amended).

and were examined in accordance with:

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186 parts 1, 2, 3, for test methods (materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - plastics).

Test results:

Overall migration test:

| Simulant used | Test condition | Limit mg/dm ² | Result mg/dm ² |
|----------------|----------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| 3% Acetic acid | 100°C / 1 hour | 10 | 3.66 |
| 50% Ethanol | 100°C / 1 hour | 10 | 0.73 |
| Isooctane | 100°C / 1 hour | 10 | 0.37 |

Note: The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per EN1186 reporting the 3rd extractive result; this was conducted on three separate samples and the average 3rd extractive result recorded in the table above.

The Nitri-Tech III may be used safely in the food industry during the preparation and handling of food and may stand in direct contact with all types of foodstuffs if used as intended.

This declaration is supported by Test Report: MK16261, B M Polyco, UK.

Central London
 2 Angel Square, London,
 EC1V 1NY, UK

Centre of Excellence & Distribution
 South Fen Road, Bourne,
 Lincolnshire, PE10 0DN, UK

South London
 One Francis Grove,
 Wimbledon, SW19 4DT, UK

www.polycohealthline.com

Registered in England No. 9943100

VAT Reg. No. GB 245 2922 09